
DecLaration of CompLiance for materiats and articLes intended
to come into contact with food

The manufacturer or his authorized representative:

Mo ra kniv

Bjakenbacken 4

SE-792 95 Mora

Sweden

Declares that the products as described below:

Knife handles containing:

• PP 300-CAO6

• Addvanze Black 14500

• Addvanze Metal Blue -14710

• Avient Green - -030203

• Avient White - 019-60-16

Comphes with the relevant requirements as Laid down in:

• Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October

2004 on materiaLs and articLes intended to come into contact with food;

• Commission ReguLation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14Januari 2011 on plastic materiaLs and artic[es

intended to come into contact with food as amended by (EU) 1282/2011, (EU)1 183/2012, (EU)

202/2014, (EU), 865/2014, (EU) 2015/174, (EU) 2016/1416, (EU)2017/752, (EU) 2018/79, (EU)

2018/213, (EU), 201 8/831 and (EU) 2019/37 on plastic materiaLs and articles intended to come

into contact with food.

And has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articLes

intended to come into contact with food.

The chemical composition of the knife handLes consist of one or more monomers and/or

additives which are regulated with a specific migration limit (SML) or a quantitative maximum

(QM). The identity of this substance(s) can be disclosed for testing purposes upon speciaL

request and under secrecy.

This material does not contain intentionaLly incorporated dual use additives which are subject to

discLosure of adequate information as described in Annex VIa of Directive 2007/1 9/EC.

Traceability of the product is ensured accoring to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Doneat: MoraknivAB

Place/Date: Mora 2025-05-06

Signatue (#):

/C7/7


